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I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that an original and 
2 copies of the foregoing Response of the Canadian 
Respondents in Support of the Government's 
Application for a Stay of the Mandate of the United 
State Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit in 
23A87, William K Harrington, United States Trustee, 
Region 2 v. Purdue Pharma L.P., et al., were sent via 
first-class mail to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 1 copy 
was sent via first-class mail and email to the following 
parties listed below, this 4th day of August, 2023: 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for Applicant 

Tera M Heintz 
Washington State Office of the 
Solicitor General 
1125 Washington Street 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 664-3027 
tera.heintz@atg.wa.gov 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Tad Robinson O'Neill 
Washington State Office of the Attorney General 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 464-77 44 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

Brian Edmunds 
Maryland Office of the Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
200 St. Paul Place 
Baltimore, MD 20852 
(410) 576-6578 
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us 

Ashwin Pradyumna Phatak 
Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia 
400 6th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 805-7 426 
ashwin.phatak@dc.gov 

Matthew J. Gold 
Robert Michael Tuchman 
Kleinberg, Kaplan, Wolff & Cohen, P.C. 
500 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10110 
(212) 880-9827 
mgold@kkwc.com 
rtuchman@kkwc.com 



Irve J. Goldman 
Pullman & Comley, LLC 
850 Main Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
(203) 330-2000 
igoldman@pullcom.com 

Michael Skold 
Connecticut Office of the Attorney General Special 
Litigation Department 
165 Capitol Avenue, Suite 5000 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 808-5020 
michael.skold@ct.gov 

Ronald Bass 
450 Little Place N., Apt. 53 
Plainfield, NJ 07060 
(908) 37 4-9321 

Bernard Ardavan Eskandari 
California Department of Justice 
300 South Spring Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
(213) 269-6348 
bernard.eskandari@doj.ca. gov 

Nicklas Arnold Akers 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
California Office of the Attorney General 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 510-3364 
nicklas.akers@doj.ca.gov 



Jeff Payne 
Oregon Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 378-4402 
jeff.j. payne@doj .state .or. us 

Christian Douglas Wright 
Delaware Department of Justice 
820 North French Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 683-8880 
Christian. Wright@dela ware. gov 

Kathryn Sabatini 
Nicholas M. Vaz 

. 

Rhode Island Office of the Attorney General 
150 South Main 
Street Providence, RI 02906 
(401) 274-4400 
ksabatini@riag.ri.gov 

Jill S. Abrams 
Eleanor Laurel Pullin Spottswood 
Vermont Office of the Attorney General Environmental 
Protection Division 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
(802) 828-1106 
jill.abrams@vermont.gov 



Michael S. Quinn 
Eisenberg & Baum, LLP 
24 Union Square East, PH 
New York, NY 10003 
(845) 242-8400 
mquinn@eandblaw.com 

Maria Ecke 
8 Glenbrook Drive West 
Simsbury, CT 06092 

Andrew Ecke 
Richard Ecke 
18 Meadowlark Rd. 
West Simsbury, CT 06092 

Albert Togut 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 
Suite 3335 
One Penn Plaza 
New York, NY 10119 
(212) 594-5000 
altogut@TeamTogut.com 

Robert J. Keach 
Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson, P.A. 
100 Middle Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 228-7334 
rkeach@bernsteinshur.com 



David Thompson 
Brian W. Barnes 
Cooper & Kirk, PLLC 
1523 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 220-9600 
dthompson@cooperkirk.com 
bbarnes@cooperkirk.com 

Erik Preis 
Sara Lynne Brauner 
Mitchell P. Hurley 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
One Bryant Park 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 872-1000 
apreis@akingump.com 
mhurley@akingump.com 

Z.W. Julius Chen 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
Robert S. Strauss Tower 
2001 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 887-4000 
chenj@akingump.com 



Kenneth H. Eckstein 
David Ellis Blabey Jr. 
Rachael Ringer 
Kramer Levin N aftalis & Frankel LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 715-9229 
keckstein@kramerlevin.com 
dblabey@kramerlevin.com 
rringer@kramerlevin.com 

Melanie L. Cyganowski 
Otterbourg P.C. 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
(212) 661-9100 
mcyganowski@oshr.com 

Roy T. Englert Jr. 
Kramer Levin Robbins Russell 
2000 K Street, NW, 4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 775-4500 
renglert@kramerlevin.com 

David Molton 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 209-4800 
dmolton@brownrudnick.com 



Lawrence Robbins 
Friedman Kaplan Seiler Adelman & Robbins LLP 
7 Times Square, 28th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 833-1118 
lrobbins@fklaw.com 

Daniel Isaac Wolf 
Richard Daniel Shore 
Richard James Leveridge 
Gilbert LLP 
Suite 400 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
(202) 772-2200 
wolfd@gilbertlegal.com 
shorer@gilbertlegal.com 
leveridger@gilbertlegal.com 

Charles S. Dameron 
Gregory G. Garre 
Eric Konopka 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
Suite 1000 
555 11th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2200 
charles. dameron@lw.com 
gregory.garre@lw.com 
eric.konopka@lw.com 



Benjamin S. Kaminetzky 
Garrett Cardillo 
Marshall S. Huebner 
James I. Mc Clammy 
Christopher Scott Robertson 
Marc J. Tabak 
Eli J . Vonnegut 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
(212) 450-4259 
ben.kaminetzky@dpw.com 
garrett.cardillo@davispolk.com 
marshall.huebner@davispolk.com 
james.mcclammy@davispolk.com 
christopher .robertson@davispolk.com 
mare.tobak@davispolk.com 
eli.vonnegut@davispolk.com 

Gregory P.N. Joseph 
Mara Leventhal 
Joseph Hage Aaronson LLC 
800 Third Avenue, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 407-1210 
gjoseph@jhany.com 
mleventhal@jhany.com 

Alexander B. Lees 
Milbank LLP 
55 Hudson Yards 
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 403-1190 
alees@milbank.com 



Gerard Uzzi 
GHU Associates LLC 
11 Center Street 
Sea Bright, NJ 07760-2211 
(732) 675-9503 
guzzi@ghuassociates.com 

Jennifer Christian 
Edward E. Neiger 
AskLLP 
60 East 42nd Street, 46th Floor 
New York, NY 10165 
(212) 528-0156 
jchristian@askllp.com 
eneiger@askllp.com 

Michele Meises 
J. Christopher Shore 
White & Case LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
(212) 819-8200 
michele .meises@w hitecase .com 
cshore@whitecase.com 

Jeffrey Allen Liesemer 
Kevin C. Maclay 
Lucas Hodgkins Self 
Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Suite 
1100 One Thomas Circle, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(571) 451-4828 
jliesemer@capdale.com 
kmaclay@capdale.com 



Maura Kathleen Monaghan 
Jasmine Ball 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
66 Hudson Boulevard 
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 909-6000 
mkmonagh@debevoise.com 
jball@de bevoise .com 

Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of Patrick Ryan Wroblewski 
P.O. Box 725 
Floyd, VA 24091 

Counsel for Respondents and Pro Se Respondents 

J. Carl Cecere 
Counsel of Record 

Cecere PC 
6035 McCommas Blvd. 
Dallas, Texas 75206 
( 469) 600-9455 
ccecere@cecerepc.com 

Counsel for the Canadian Respondents 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on August 4, 2023. 

1/ fYL--
Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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Notary ~:- B /cJ?A~C)~ 
[seal] 


